

## Michele Fraga of Tejas Office Products Joins Board for SER - Jobs for Progress

HOUSTON— Wednesday, April 3, 2013 — Tejas Office Products is proud to announce that Michele Fraga has joined the SER - Jobs for Progress board of directors. Through this position, Fraga hopes to help more Houstonians get back on their feet through SER's job training and employment services.

"We are thrilled to have Michele's passion and experience on the SER - Jobs for Progress board," SER Executive Director and CEO Nory Angel said. "She is committed to furthering our mission to 'improve lives one job at time' and exemplifies true leadership in everything she does."

As Fraga joins, the board is focused on its annual gala, Sabor de SER, for later in the year as well as ways to serve more people and expand its services.

"I believe in SER's objective of giving people a second chance at turning their lives around with job training, education and more," Fraga said. "It's a truly worthy cause. I'm honored to serve on this board and help in any way I possibly can."

## **About SER - Jobs for Progress**

SER - Jobs for Progress of the Texas Gulf Coast, Inc. was founded in 1965 through the combined efforts of the League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC), the G.I. Forum, and the Department of the Navy. It began as a volunteer job bank for Hispanic Veterans and is now a nationwide network of 42 affiliates operating in over 200 offices. For more details, visit <a href="https://www.serhouston.org">www.serhouston.org</a>.

## **About Tejas Office Products**

Since 1962, Tejas Office Products has provided its customers with high quality office products. Its warehouse is centrally located in the Houston Heights area. From next day delivery of office products and department distribution to stock room management, Tejas Office Products makes your business day easier. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.TejasOffice.com">www.TejasOffice.com</a> or call 713-864-6004 or 800-593-6004.

For media inquiries, contact Megan F. Salch at 832-256-6676.